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i) Academic Qualifications 

Exam passed Board / University Subjects Year Division/ Grade/  

B.A 
Madras 

University 
History 

APRIL-

1992 
II 

M.A 
Madras 

University 
History 

APRIL-

1994 
II 

M.Phil 
Madras 

University 
History 

AUGUEST-

1987 
I 

Ph.D 
Madras 

University 
History MAY-2004 

HIGHLY 

COMMENDED 
 

  

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ii)  Research Experience & Training 

 

 

iii) Professional Excellency summary (after entry to Govt. College) 

 

Courses Taught Name of the College/ Institution  

            Duration 

i)UG  

Government of Arts college for women, 

Salem-8 

29-01-2003 – 15-05-2017 

ii)PG  Annamalai University 
 

16-05-2017 – Till day 

 

iv)Publication of research articles/ abstracts in Journals/ conference proceedings 

 

S.NO 

 

YEAR 

 

NUMBER OF 

PUBLICATIONS 

LEVEL OF PUBLICATIONS 

NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL 

 

1 

 

 

2010-2020 

 

45 

 

 

30 

 

15 

 

 

 

Research stage Title of work / Thesis  University where the work 

was Carried out 

 

 
Dr.J.Jayalalitha life & 

achievements a study 1984-

2010 

University of Madras 

   



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

v)PG/M.Phil/Ph.D Guided 

S.NO 

 

 

Year 

No of Candidates 

University 

Year of 

Registration 

 
PG M.Phil Ph.D 

1 
 

2020 12                           110           03 
Annamalai 

University 

2018, 2019, 

2020 

 

 

vi) Research projects undertaken 

S.No Year 
Duration of 

the project 

Title of the 

project 

Funding 

agency 
Fund Sanctioned Completed/ongoing 

 

 

        -   

vii) Participation in workshops/conference//seminar 

S.No Year 
Number of 

Participations 

Name of the Programme 

Seminar Conference Workshop 

1 
2015-

2020 
170 30 

 

30 
 

10 

viii)Participation as resource person/inspection commission member/ any other 

S.No Year 

Nature of participation resource 

person/inspection commission member/ any 

other 

Institute/University/organization 

visited 

 

   

                          - 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ix)Participation in FDP  

 

S.No Yr 
Orientation 

programme 

Refreshers 

course 

(title) 

Training 

programme 

(title) 

Duration Sponsor/University 

1. 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

3. 

 

 

 

4. 

 2005 

 

 

 

 

 

2008 

 

 

 

 

 

2012 

 

 

 

 

2108 

08-07-2005 

to 04-08-

2005 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

06-11-

2008 to 

26-11-

2008 

 

16-08-

2012to05-

03-2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26-11-2018 

to 02-12-

2018 

 

28 

 

 

 

 

21 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

  

          07 

 

MADRAS 

UNIVERSITY 

 

 

MADRAS 

UNIVERSITY 

 

 

 

 

MADRAS 

UNIVERSITY 

 

 

 

 

MADRAS 

UNIVERSITY 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

x)Social Activities undertaken 

S.No Year 
Name of the 

activity 
Nature of the activity 

Individual/collaborative 

activity 

No.of 

Beneficiaries 

   

 
                -   

 

Xi) Honours and recognitions received by teachers 

 
Year of 
award 

Name& Designation of teachers 

receiving awards from state level, 

national level, international level 

Name of the award, fellowship, 

received from Government or 

recognized bodies 

2019 3/ National level                        - 

 

  


