NAME: Dr.R.Dhanabal

DESIGNATION: Associate Professor of History

Government Arts college for Women,

Salem-636008

Cell: 9443176226

Mail: drdhanabal2014@gmail.com



i) Academic Qualifications

Exam passed	Board / University	Subjects	Year	Division/ Grade/	
B.A	Madras	History	APRIL-	ll ll	
D.A	University	Thstory	1992	"	
M.A	Madras	Listory	APRIL-	II	
M.A	University	History	1994	11	
M.Phil	Madras	Higtory	AUGUEST-		
MI.PIIII	University	History	1987	ı	
Dh D	Madras	History	MAN 2004	HIGHLY	
Ph.D	University	History	MAY-2004	COMMENDED	

ii) Research Experience & Training

Research stage	Title of work / Thesis	University where the work was Carried out
	Dr.J.Jayalalitha life & achievements a study 1984-2010	University of Madras

iii) Professional Excellency summary (after entry to Govt. College)

Courses Taught	Name of the College/ Institution	
		Duration
i)UG		29-01-2003 – 15-05-2017
	Government of Arts college for women,	
	Salem-8	
ii)PG	Annamalai University	16-05-2017 – Till day

iv)Publication of research articles/ abstracts in Journals/ conference proceedings

S.NO	YEAR	NUMBER OF PUBLICATIONS	NATIONAL	ATIONS INTERNATIONAL
1	2010-2020	45	30	15

v)PG/M.Phil/Ph.D Guided

S.NO		No of Ca	No of Candidates			Year of
	Year	PG	M.Phil	Ph.D	University	Registration
1	2020	12 110		03	Annamalai University	2018, 2019, 2020

vi) Research projects undertaken

S.No	Year	Duration of the project	Title of the project	Funding agency	Fund Sanctioned	Completed/ongoing
				-		

vii) Participation in workshops/conference//seminar

S.No	Year	Number of		Name of the Programm	ne
2.110	1 ear	Participations	Seminar	Conference	Workshop
1	2015- 2020	170	30	30	10

viii)Participation as resource person/inspection commission member/ any other

S.No	Year	Nature of participation resource person/inspection commission member/ any other	Institute/University/organization visited
		-	

S.N	lo	Yr	Orientation programme	Refreshers course (title)	Training programme (title)	Duration	Sponsor/University
1.		2005	08-07-2005 to 04-08- 2005			28	MADRAS UNIVERSITY
2.		2008		06-11- 2008 to 26-11- 2008		21	MADRAS UNIVERSITY
3.		2012		16-08- 2012to05- 03-2012		20	MADRAS UNIVERSITY
4.		2108			26-11-2018 to 02-12- 2018	07	MADRAS UNIVERSITY

x)Social Activities undertaken

S.No	Year	Name of the activity	Nature of the activity	Individual/collaborative activity	No.of Beneficiaries
			-		

Xi) Honours and recognitions received by teachers

Year of award	Name& Designation of teachers receiving awards from state level, national level, international level	Name of the award, fellowship, received from Government or recognized bodies
2019	3/ National level	-